FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT STATE OF TENNESSEE OATH OF BRODY KANE, CRIMINAL COURT JUDGE

PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-1-104, TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED

I, Brody Kane, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution and Laws of the United States of America and the Constitution and Laws of the State of Tennessee, and I will administer justice without respect of persons, and I will faithfully and impartially discharge all of the duties incumbent upon me as the Judge of the Criminal Court of the 15th Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, to the best of my skill and ability, so help me God.

This the 1st day of September 2022.

BRODY KANE,

CRIMINAL COUR JUDGE 15TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

I, Justice Sarah K. Campbell, of the Tennessee Supreme Court, have this day administered the Oath of Office to Brody Kane, Criminal Court Judge of the 15th Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, as prescribed and required by law.

This the 1st day of September 2022.

JUSTICE SARAH K. CAMPBELL TENNESSEE SUPREME COURT

It is ORDERED that the foregoing ORDER be recorded in the Minutes of the Criminal, Chancery and Circuit Civil Courts of the Fifteenth Judicial District and the County Court Clerk for Wilson County, Tennessee, the Honorable Jim Goodall's office, and pursuant to T.C. A.8-18-108 with the Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee.

This the 1st day of September 2022.

RECEIVED

SEP 6 2022

JUSTICE SARAH K. CAMPBELL TENNESSEE SUPREME COURT

Secretary of State Division of Publications